ETAS ID: TM384246

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Slate Apparel Inc.		05/13/2016	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Westmoor Mfg. Co.
Street Address:	4901 N. Freeway
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 162749
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	761612749
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4482594	SLATE	
Registration Number:	3974979	SLATE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9087257088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908 722 5640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Stephen L. Baker Address Line 1: 92 East Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: SOMERVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08876

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Baker/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=doc07579920160513095719#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0279

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS, U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS THEREFOR, AND THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

WHEREAS, SLATE APPAREL, INC., a corporation of the state of New Jersey, located and doing business at 92 East Main Street, Suite 302, Somerville, NJ 08876, is the successor-in-interest to SLATE GOLF LTD., regarding the following marks, including the registrations therefor and the goodwill associated therewith, the same having been acquired as a result of an assignment dated April 20, 2016, recorded in the USPTO on May 5, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5786/0868, and which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark	Ser. No./Reg. No.	Date Registered
SLATE	4482594	February 11, 2014
SLATE (stylized)	3794979	June 7, 2011

WHEREAS, WESTMOOR MFG. CO., a corporation organized under the laws of TEXAS, with offices at P.O. Box 162749, 4901 N. Freeway, Fort Worth, TX 761612749, is desirous of acquiring said marks, the registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith and;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SLATE APPAREL, INC., does hereby assign unto WESTMOOR MFG. CO., all right, title and interest in and to said marks, the registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith.

SLATE APPAREL, INC

Name: Stephen L. Baker

Title: President

May 13, 2016

RECORDED: 05/13/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0280